
Howard Payne (7-6, 6-4 ASC) -vs- Mississippi College (6-5, 4-4 ASC)
01/11/14 at Clinton, Miss. (A.E. Wood Coliseum)

 
 

 
 
Howard Payne 67

Mississippi College 82

Date: 01/11/14
Time: 1:00 p.m.
Attendance: 374
Site: Clinton, Miss. (A.E. Wood Coliseum)
Referees: Casey Collins, Dana Ellis, Pamela Fells

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Howard Payne 36 31 67
Mississippi College 36 46 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Danyel Bradley * 34 6-13 0-1 4-4 5-5 10 0 5 3 0 2 16
01 Yessenia Cazares * 34 4-13 4-12 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 2 0 2 12
45 Britani Gattis * 18 4-11 1-4 3-4 1-2 3 5 0 1 0 0 12
32 Sarahi Castillo * 17 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 6
02 Shardena Hudson * 27 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 7 0 3 0
15 Sarah Van Remmen 27 5-12 0-0 2-6 3-4 7 4 0 4 0 1 12
20 Jessica Galaviz 13 1-3 0-0 3-3 1-1 2 3 2 3 0 1 5
44 Kalin Hanna 17 0-6 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 4 0 0 2 0 2
25 McKinley Meyer 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
03 Macy Floyd 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Jessica Leaks 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-69 5-19 14-19 21-25 46 23 14 23 2 9 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16 % 4-10   40.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 10-38   26.32 % 1-9   11.11 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 24-69   34.8 % 5-19   26.3 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 7 1st-10:38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Cara Beverin * 30 8-12 0-0 5-9 5-7 12 4 1 2 1 0 21
20 Dominique Walker * 24 6-13 0-0 6-8 3-6 9 2 4 2 2 2 18
24 Alexus Stirgus * 30 4-11 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 3 12
21 Mollie Blair * 19 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 Lauren Bethly * 25 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 5 4 0 2 0
13 Cassie Berry 15 4-6 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 3 3 0 0 10
44 Carey Crozier 10 2-4 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 7
25 Jaianah Matthew 22 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 1 6
04 Olivia Mabry 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 4
22 Shuntequa Lofton 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-60 4-10 22-29 10-25 35 20 21 18 3 12 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62 % 1-6   16.67 % 17-22   77.27 %
Second Half 19-34   55.88 % 3-4   75.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 28-60   46.7 % 4-10   40.0 % 22-29   75.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 29
Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
05:37



First Half Box Score
Howard Payne 36

Mississippi College 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Danyel Bradley 14 4-7 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 4 3 0 1 10
1 Yessenia Cazares 20 4-9 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 12
45 Britani Gattis 11 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 6
32 Sarahi Castillo 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 2
2 Shardena Hudson 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 3 0
15 Sarah Van Remmen 17 1-4 0-0 1-3 1-4 5 3 0 4 0 1 3
20 Jessica Galaviz 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 1 3
44 Kalin Hanna 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0
25 McKinley Meyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Macy Floyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jessica Leaks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 4-10 4-6 7-13 20 15 8 17 1 8 36
45.2 % 40.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Cara Beverin 14 3-3 0-0 4-6 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 10
20 Dominique Walker 10 1-6 0-0 4-6 2-3 5 2 2 0 1 1 6
24 Alexus Stirgus 17 1-5 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5
21 Mollie Blair 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
12 Lauren Bethly 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 2 0
13 Cassie Berry 10 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 3 0 0 6
44 Carey Crozier 6 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
25 Jaianah Matthew 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
4 Olivia Mabry 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
22 Shuntequa Lofton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 1-6 17-22 6-11 17 10 7 12 1 7 36
34.6 % 16.7 % 77.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Howard Payne 31

Mississippi College 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Danyel Bradley 20 2-6 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 1 6
1 Yessenia Cazares 14 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
45 Britani Gattis 7 1-5 1-2 3-4 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
32 Sarahi Castillo 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Shardena Hudson 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 4 0 0 0
15 Sarah Van Remmen 10 4-8 0-0 1-3 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 9
20 Jessica Galaviz 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
44 Kalin Hanna 7 0-4 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 1 0 2
25 McKinley Meyer 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Macy Floyd 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Jessica Leaks 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-38 1-9 10-13 14-12 26 8 6 6 1 1 31
26.3 % 11.1 % 76.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Cara Beverin 16 5-9 0-0 1-3 2-7 9 3 0 2 1 0 11
20 Dominique Walker 14 5-7 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 2 2 1 1 12
24 Alexus Stirgus 13 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 1 7
21 Mollie Blair 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Lauren Bethly 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0
13 Cassie Berry 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
44 Carey Crozier 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
25 Jaianah Matthew 13 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 6
4 Olivia Mabry 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
22 Shuntequa Lofton 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-34 3-4 5-7 4-14 18 10 14 6 2 5 46
55.9 % 75.0 % 71.4 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Payne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mississippi College
FOUL  by GATTIS,BRITANI 19:49

19:45 MISS 3PTR by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
-- REBOUND OFF by BEVERIN,CARA

19:28 TURNOVER  by BETHLY,LAUREN
STEAL  by HUDSON,SHARDENA 19:27
TURNOVER  by HUDSON,SHARDENA 19:24

19:23 STEAL  by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by CASTILLO,SARAHI 19:18

19:18 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
19:18 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by WALKER,DOMINIQUE

TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,DANYEL 19:11
18:58 TURNOVER  by BETHLY,LAUREN

STEAL  by CAZARES,YESSENIA 18:57
GOOD LAYUP by GATTIS,BRITANI(in the paint) 18:36 2-2
ASSIST  by CASTILLO,SARAHI --

18:22 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEVERIN,CARA

18:01 FOUL  by BLAIR,MOLLIE
MISS 3PTR by CAZARES,YESSENIA 17:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
17:47 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,DOMINIQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by CASTILLO,SARAHI 17:42

17:42 MISS FT by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:42 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
SUB IN by HANNA,KALIN 17:42
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,SARAHI 17:42
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,DANYEL 17:25

-- REBOUND DEF by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
17:15 TURNOVER  by BETHLY,LAUREN

STEAL  by HUDSON,SHARDENA 17:14
GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,DANYEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:10 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by HUDSON,SHARDENA --
FOUL  by GATTIS,BRITANI 16:53

16:53 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by BEVERIN,CARA
16:53 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by BEVERIN,CARA

SUB IN by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 16:53
SUB OUT by GATTIS,BRITANI 16:53

16:53 SUB IN by MABRY,OLIVIA
16:53 SUB OUT by BETHLY,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by CAZARES,YESSENIA 16:44
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,DANYEL --
TURNOVER  by HUDSON,SHARDENA 16:32

16:21 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
BLOCK  by HANNA,KALIN 16:21
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,DANYEL --
TURNOVER  by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 16:12

16:01 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BEVERIN,CARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,DOMINIQUE

FOUL  by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 15:30
TURNOVER  by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 15:30
SUB IN by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 15:30
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,DANYEL 15:30

15:16 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by REMMEN,SARAH VAN --

15:11 FOUL  by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
GOOD 3PTR by CAZARES,YESSENIA 14:57 7-9 H 2



ASSIST  by GALAVIZ,JESSICA --
FOUL  by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 14:41

14:41 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:41 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
14:41 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by STIRGUS,ALEXUS

GOOD 3PTR by CAZARES,YESSENIA 14:24 10-11 H 1
14:11 TURNOVER  by MABRY,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 13:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DOMINIQUE

13:46 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,MOLLIE
REBOUND DEF by GALAVIZ,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 13:34

13:34 BLOCK  by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BRADLEY,DANYEL 13:19
SUB OUT by HUDSON,SHARDENA 13:19

13:19 SUB IN by BERRY,CASSIE
13:19 SUB IN by MATTHEW,JAIANAH
13:19 SUB OUT by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
13:19 SUB OUT by BLAIR,MOLLIE

MISS LAYUP by HANNA,KALIN 13:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEW,JAIANAH

13:18 TURNOVER  by MATTHEW,JAIANAH
MISS LAYUP by CAZARES,YESSENIA 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,CASSIE
FOUL  by HANNA,KALIN 12:56

12:56 MISS FT by BEVERIN,CARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:56 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by BEVERIN,CARA
GOOD 3PTR by CAZARES,YESSENIA 12:44 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,DANYEL --

12:31 TURNOVER  by BERRY,CASSIE
STEAL  by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 12:29
TURNOVER  by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 12:22

12:22 SUB IN by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA
12:22 SUB OUT by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
11:59 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,CASSIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 11:55
-- REBOUND DEF by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA

11:49 TURNOVER  by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA
STEAL  by BRADLEY,DANYEL 11:47

11:33 FOUL  by MABRY,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by GALAVIZ,JESSICA(in the paint) 11:33 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,DANYEL --
GOOD FT by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 11:33 16-14 V 2

11:23 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEW,JAIANAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,DANYEL(in the paint) 11:04 18-14 V 4

10:50 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,CASSIE
REBOUND DEF by HANNA,KALIN --
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,DANYEL 10:43
REBOUND OFF by HANNA,KALIN --
GOOD 3PTR by CAZARES,YESSENIA 10:38 21-14 V 7
ASSIST  by GALAVIZ,JESSICA --

10:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:31 SUB IN by CROZIER,CAREY
10:31 SUB OUT by BEVERIN,CARA
10:20 MISS JUMPER by CROZIER,CAREY

-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,CASSIE
FOUL  by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 10:15

10:15 21-15 V 6 GOOD FT by BERRY,CASSIE
10:15 21-16 V 5 GOOD FT by BERRY,CASSIE



TURNOVER  by CAZARES,YESSENIA 09:58
09:57 STEAL  by CROZIER,CAREY
09:52 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEW,JAIANAH

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,DANYEL --
MISS 3PTR by CAZARES,YESSENIA 09:45
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,DANYEL --
MISS TIPIN by BRADLEY,DANYEL 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA
09:38 TURNOVER  by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:38
09:38 SUB IN by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
09:38 SUB IN by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
09:38 SUB IN by BETHLY,LAUREN
09:38 SUB IN by BLAIR,MOLLIE
09:38 SUB IN by BEVERIN,CARA
09:38 SUB OUT by MABRY,OLIVIA
09:38 SUB OUT by BERRY,CASSIE
09:38 SUB OUT by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA
09:38 SUB OUT by CROZIER,CAREY
09:38 SUB OUT by MATTHEW,JAIANAH

FOUL  by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 09:33
TURNOVER  by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 09:33

09:21 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,MOLLIE
STEAL  by CAZARES,YESSENIA 09:20
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,DANYEL 09:01

09:00 STEAL  by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
FOUL  by HANNA,KALIN 08:52

08:52 21-17 V 4 GOOD FT by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
08:52 MISS FT by WALKER,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by REMMEN,SARAH VAN --
SUB IN by HUDSON,SHARDENA 08:52
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,DANYEL 08:52
TURNOVER  by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 08:43

08:42 STEAL  by BETHLY,LAUREN
08:37 MISS LAYUP by BETHLY,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by BEVERIN,CARA
08:27 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,DOMINIQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by BEVERIN,CARA
08:24 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BEVERIN,CARA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by REMMEN,SARAH VAN(in the paint) 08:04 23-19 V 4
07:49 23-21 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BEVERIN,CARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
MISS LAYUP by HANNA,KALIN 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by HANNA,KALIN 07:26

07:26 23-22 V 1 GOOD FT by BLAIR,MOLLIE
07:26 23-23 GOOD FT by BLAIR,MOLLIE

SUB IN by CASTILLO,SARAHI 07:26
SUB IN by GATTIS,BRITANI 07:26
SUB OUT by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 07:26
SUB OUT by HANNA,KALIN 07:26
TURNOVER  by CAZARES,YESSENIA 07:15

07:14 STEAL  by BLAIR,MOLLIE
07:11 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,DOMINIQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 07:04

07:04 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by BEVERIN,CARA
07:04 MISS FT by BEVERIN,CARA

REBOUND DEF by GATTIS,BRITANI --
06:54 FOUL  by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
06:43 FOUL  by BEVERIN,CARA
06:43 SUB IN by BERRY,CASSIE



06:43 SUB OUT by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
06:34 FOUL  by BERRY,CASSIE

FOUL  by GATTIS,BRITANI 06:33
TURNOVER  by GATTIS,BRITANI 06:33

06:21 MISS JUMPER by BETHLY,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,SARAHI --
MISS 3PTR by GATTIS,BRITANI 06:11
REBOUND OFF by CASTILLO,SARAHI --
MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,SARAHI 06:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:04 FOUL  by BETHLY,LAUREN
MISS FT by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,CASSIE
05:56 TURNOVER  by BETHLY,LAUREN

STEAL  by HUDSON,SHARDENA 05:55
TURNOVER  by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 05:30

05:29 STEAL  by BETHLY,LAUREN
05:18 MISS 3PTR by STIRGUS,ALEXUS

REBOUND DEF by CAZARES,YESSENIA --
TURNOVER  by HUDSON,SHARDENA 05:02
SUB IN by BRADLEY,DANYEL 05:02
SUB OUT by HUDSON,SHARDENA 05:02

05:02 SUB IN by CROZIER,CAREY
05:02 SUB IN by MATTHEW,JAIANAH
05:02 SUB OUT by BLAIR,MOLLIE
05:02 SUB OUT by BEVERIN,CARA
04:47 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,CASSIE

REBOUND DEF by REMMEN,SARAH VAN --
TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,DANYEL 04:31

04:31 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
04:18 23-26 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CROZIER,CAREY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BERRY,CASSIE
TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,SARAHI 04:06

03:45 23-28 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CROZIER,CAREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,CASSIE

GOOD JUMPER by GATTIS,BRITANI 03:24 25-28 H 3
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,DANYEL --

03:09 TURNOVER  by BERRY,CASSIE
STEAL  by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 03:07
TURNOVER  by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 03:05

03:03 STEAL  by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
03:01 MISS LAYUP by STIRGUS,ALEXUS

REBOUND DEF by GATTIS,BRITANI --
GOOD LAYUP by GATTIS,BRITANI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:57 27-28 H 1
FOUL  by CASTILLO,SARAHI 02:43

02:43 MISS FT by CROZIER,CAREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:43 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by CROZIER,CAREY
MISS 3PTR by CAZARES,YESSENIA 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:13 27-31 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,CASSIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MATTHEW,JAIANAH
MISS 3PTR by GATTIS,BRITANI 01:53
REBOUND OFF by REMMEN,SARAH VAN --
GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,SARAHI 01:44 29-31 H 2
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,DANYEL --

01:31 TURNOVER  by BERRY,CASSIE
GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,DANYEL(in the paint) 01:19 31-31

01:18 FOUL  by BETHLY,LAUREN
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,DANYEL 01:18 32-31 V 1

01:18 SUB IN by MABRY,OLIVIA
01:18 SUB OUT by BETHLY,LAUREN



FOUL  by CAZARES,YESSENIA 01:11
01:11 32-32 GOOD FT by MABRY,OLIVIA
01:11 32-33 H 1 GOOD FT by MABRY,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,DANYEL(in the paint) 00:54 34-33 V 1
00:52 FOUL  by CROZIER,CAREY

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,DANYEL 00:52 35-33 V 2
00:40 MISS 3PTR by STIRGUS,ALEXUS

REBOUND DEF by REMMEN,SARAH VAN --
00:36 FOUL  by MABRY,OLIVIA

MISS FT by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 00:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 00:36 36-33 V 3

00:29 36-36 GOOD 3PTR by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,CASSIE

MISS LAYUP by GATTIS,BRITANI 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CROZIER,CAREY

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Payne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mississippi College
20:00 SUB OUT by BEVERIN,CARA
20:00 SUB OUT by BETHLY,LAUREN
20:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
20:00 SUB OUT by BLAIR,MOLLIE

MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,SARAHI 19:46
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,DANYEL --

19:37 STEAL  by STIRGUS,ALEXUS

19:34 36-38 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,DOMINIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,SARAHI 19:13
REBOUND OFF by GATTIS,BRITANI --
MISS LAYUP by GATTIS,BRITANI 19:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
19:02 36-40 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BEVERIN,CARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
SUB IN by HANNA,KALIN 18:46
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,SARAHI 18:46

18:37 FOUL  by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
GOOD FT by HANNA,KALIN 18:37 37-40 H 3
GOOD FT by HANNA,KALIN 18:37 38-40 H 2

18:09 MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,MOLLIE
REBOUND DEF by HANNA,KALIN --
MISS JUMPER by HANNA,KALIN 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
17:32 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BEVERIN,CARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BETHLY,LAUREN
FOUL  by GATTIS,BRITANI 17:31

17:31 MISS FT by BEVERIN,CARA
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,DANYEL --
SUB IN by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 17:31
SUB OUT by GATTIS,BRITANI 17:31

17:17 FOUL  by BEVERIN,CARA
GOOD FT by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 17:17 39-42 H 3
GOOD FT by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 17:17 40-42 H 2

17:01 TURNOVER  by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,DANYEL 17:01
REBOUND OFF by HANNA,KALIN --
MISS LAYUP by HANNA,KALIN 17:00
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,DANYEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,DANYEL(in the paint) 16:54 42-42



16:47 42-44 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STIRGUS,ALEXUS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 16:21
SUB OUT by HANNA,KALIN 16:21

16:03 42-46 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STIRGUS,ALEXUS

GOOD LAYUP by REMMEN,SARAH VAN(in the paint) 15:40 44-46 H 2
ASSIST  by CAZARES,YESSENIA --

15:18 MISS JUMPER by BEVERIN,CARA
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,DANYEL --
MISS JUMPER by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 15:08
REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,DANYEL --
MISS LAYUP by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERIN,CARA
14:53 MISS LAYUP by STIRGUS,ALEXUS

-- REBOUND OFF by BEVERIN,CARA
14:50 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BEVERIN,CARA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,SHARDENA 14:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERIN,CARA

14:23 44-50 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,DOMINIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BETHLY,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by REMMEN,SARAH VAN(in the paint) 14:04 46-50 H 4
ASSIST  by HUDSON,SHARDENA --

13:45 46-52 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BEVERIN,CARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,DOMINIQUE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:28
SUB IN by CASTILLO,SARAHI 13:28
SUB OUT by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 13:28

13:28 SUB IN by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA
13:28 SUB IN by MATTHEW,JAIANAH
13:28 SUB IN by CROZIER,CAREY
13:28 SUB OUT by STIRGUS,ALEXUS

TURNOVER  by HUDSON,SHARDENA 13:22
FOUL  by CAZARES,YESSENIA 13:10

13:10 46-55 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEW,JAIANAH
-- ASSIST  by BETHLY,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 12:52
REBOUND OFF by GALAVIZ,JESSICA --
MISS 3PTR by CAZARES,YESSENIA 12:46
REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,SHARDENA --
TURNOVER  by HUDSON,SHARDENA 12:40
FOUL  by CAZARES,YESSENIA 12:37
FOUL  by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 12:30

12:30 46-56 H 10 GOOD FT by CROZIER,CAREY
12:30 46-57 H 11 GOOD FT by CROZIER,CAREY

SUB IN by MEYER,MCKINLEY 12:30
SUB OUT by GALAVIZ,JESSICA 12:30
TURNOVER  by HUDSON,SHARDENA 12:15

12:14 STEAL  by MATTHEW,JAIANAH
12:11 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEW,JAIANAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FLOYD,MACY 11:55
SUB OUT by HUDSON,SHARDENA 11:55

11:55 SUB IN by BERRY,CASSIE
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,DANYEL 11:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,CASSIE

11:37 46-59 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BETHLY,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by FLOYD,MACY 11:24
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,MCKINLEY --



GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,SARAHI(in the paint) 11:21 48-59 H 11
ASSIST  by MEYER,MCKINLEY --

11:04 48-61 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,CASSIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CROZIER,CAREY

TURNOVER  by FLOYD,MACY 10:48
10:47 STEAL  by CROZIER,CAREY

FOUL  by CAZARES,YESSENIA 10:45
SUB IN by LEAKS,JESSICA 10:45
SUB OUT by CAZARES,YESSENIA 10:45

10:45 SUB IN by BEVERIN,CARA
10:45 SUB IN by MABRY,OLIVIA
10:45 SUB OUT by CROZIER,CAREY
10:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:28 48-64 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEW,JAIANAH

-- ASSIST  by MABRY,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by FLOYD,MACY 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MABRY,OLIVIA
10:02 MISS LAYUP by MABRY,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:59 FOUL  by BEVERIN,CARA
09:59 TURNOVER  by BEVERIN,CARA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:59
SUB IN by GATTIS,BRITANI 09:59
SUB OUT by FLOYD,MACY 09:59
TURNOVER  by LEAKS,JESSICA 09:56

09:55 STEAL  by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA
09:32 TURNOVER  by MATTHEW,JAIANAH
09:18 FOUL  by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA

MISS FT by GATTIS,BRITANI 09:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GATTIS,BRITANI 09:18 49-64 H 15

09:10 49-66 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MABRY,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,DANYEL 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERIN,CARA
08:56 TURNOVER  by BEVERIN,CARA

GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,SARAHI(in the paint) 08:56 51-66 H 15
ASSIST  by BRADLEY,DANYEL --
SUB IN by HUDSON,SHARDENA 08:56
SUB OUT by LEAKS,JESSICA 08:56

08:30 51-68 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,CASSIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATTHEW,JAIANAH

MISS JUMPER by GATTIS,BRITANI 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MABRY,OLIVIA

08:02 MISS LAYUP by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA
-- REBOUND OFF by BEVERIN,CARA

07:59 51-70 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BEVERIN,CARA(in the paint)
07:51 FOUL  by MABRY,OLIVIA

SUB IN by HANNA,KALIN 07:51
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,SARAHI 07:51

07:51 SUB IN by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
07:51 SUB OUT by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA

MISS JUMPER by GATTIS,BRITANI 07:46
REBOUND OFF by HANNA,KALIN --
MISS LAYUP by HANNA,KALIN 07:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HANNA,KALIN 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERIN,CARA
07:31 MISS JUMPER by MATTHEW,JAIANAH

REBOUND DEF by HANNA,KALIN --
MISS 3PTR by GATTIS,BRITANI 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERIN,CARA
07:09 MISS LAYUP by BEVERIN,CARA



REBOUND DEF by MEYER,MCKINLEY --
07:02 FOUL  by MABRY,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by BRADLEY,DANYEL 07:02 52-70 H 18
GOOD FT by BRADLEY,DANYEL 07:02 53-70 H 17

07:02 SUB IN by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA
07:02 SUB OUT by BERRY,CASSIE

FOUL  by HANNA,KALIN 06:40
06:40 MISS FT by BEVERIN,CARA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:40 53-71 H 18 GOOD FT by BEVERIN,CARA

SUB IN by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 06:40
SUB OUT by HANNA,KALIN 06:40
GOOD 3PTR by GATTIS,BRITANI 06:32 56-71 H 15
ASSIST  by HUDSON,SHARDENA --

06:25 56-73 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by STIRGUS,ALEXUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BETHLY,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by MEYER,MCKINLEY 06:03
REBOUND OFF by REMMEN,SARAH VAN --

05:58 FOUL  by BETHLY,LAUREN
MISS FT by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERIN,CARA
05:42 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,DOMINIQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:38 SUB IN by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
05:38 SUB IN by BLAIR,MOLLIE
05:38 SUB OUT by MABRY,OLIVIA
05:38 SUB OUT by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA
05:37 56-76 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by STIRGUS,ALEXUS

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
05:25 FOUL  by BEVERIN,CARA

GOOD FT by GATTIS,BRITANI 05:25 57-76 H 19
GOOD FT by GATTIS,BRITANI 05:25 58-76 H 18

05:17 FOUL  by MATTHEW,JAIANAH
05:17 TURNOVER  by MATTHEW,JAIANAH

FOUL  by GATTIS,BRITANI 05:11
SUB IN by CAZARES,YESSENIA 05:11
SUB OUT by GATTIS,BRITANI 05:11

04:59 MISS JUMPER by BEVERIN,CARA
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,DANYEL --
MISS LAYUP by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 04:34

04:34 BLOCK  by BEVERIN,CARA
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,MCKINLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,MCKINLEY(in the paint) 04:30 60-76 H 16

04:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:21 SUB IN by BETHLY,LAUREN
04:21 SUB OUT by BLAIR,MOLLIE
04:13 60-78 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CAZARES,YESSENIA 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERIN,CARA

03:41 MISS LAYUP by BEVERIN,CARA
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,DOMINIQUE

FOUL  by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 03:38
03:38 60-79 H 19 GOOD FT by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
03:38 60-80 H 20 GOOD FT by WALKER,DOMINIQUE

SUB IN by HANNA,KALIN 03:38
SUB OUT by MEYER,MCKINLEY 03:38
GOOD JUMPER by REMMEN,SARAH VAN(in the paint) 03:16 62-80 H 18

03:03 MISS LAYUP by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BRADLEY,DANYEL(in the paint) 02:48 64-80 H 16

02:36 MISS LAYUP by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



GOOD LAYUP by REMMEN,SARAH VAN(in the paint) 02:05 66-80 H 14
ASSIST  by CAZARES,YESSENIA --

01:34 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by HANNA,KALIN --
MISS 3PTR by CAZARES,YESSENIA 01:17
REBOUND OFF by REMMEN,SARAH VAN --
MISS LAYUP by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 01:12

01:12 BLOCK  by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:12 SUB IN by CROZIER,CAREY
01:12 SUB IN by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA
01:12 SUB OUT by STIRGUS,ALEXUS
01:12 SUB OUT by BEVERIN,CARA

MISS 3PTR by CAZARES,YESSENIA 01:11
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DOMINIQUE

01:02 TURNOVER  by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
STEAL  by BRADLEY,DANYEL 01:02

01:02 FOUL  by LOFTON,SHUNTEQUA
MISS FT by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 01:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REMMEN,SARAH VAN 01:02 67-80 H 13

00:37 67-82 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATTHEW,JAIANAH

TURNOVER  by HUDSON,SHARDENA 00:22
00:22 STEAL  by WALKER,DOMINIQUE
00:08 MISS JUMPER by CROZIER,CAREY

BLOCK  by HANNA,KALIN 00:08
REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,SHARDENA --
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,DANYEL 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


